

Order Sheet

Dist.Malda.
In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee, Sessions Judge, Malda.
Filing No. 1923/2025
Registration No.28/2025

Criminal Revision No.28/ 2025

Subrata Sarkar.	Revisionist.
	-Vs-	
Sharmita Chaudhury & State of West Bengal	O.P.s.

01
22-05-2025

An application U/s- 397 and 399 of Cr.P.C. supported by an affidavit is filed by the Revisionist being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the order dated 05-04-2022 in connection with Case No. 439M/2016, passed by the Id. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Malda.

Certified copy of Order in connection with the Case 439M/2016, passed by the Id. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Malda has been attached with the Revisional Application.

As per the office report the instant Revisional application though has duly been duly stamped, filed 1134 (03 years 10 months 09 days) days exceeding the stipulated time. Therefore, one limitation petition supported by an affidavit has also been filed for condonement of the delay.

Fix **16-07-2025** for S.R of Notice.

Dict.& Corrtd. by me

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Malda.